G RPRC

July 18, 2000

Karen Frank

Dear Ms. Frank:

James V. Parker, Ph.D.
Public Information Office

(503) 690-5301
fx (503) 690-5532
e-mail:parkerja@ohsu.edu

Per request and following receipt of your personal check for $30.26 in reimbursement for
expenses incurred at the Oregon Regional Primate Research Center, I am enclosing all records

for monkeys 20213 and 20253,

Sincerely yours,

TomnE o~

James Parker
Public Information Officer
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20213 Female 305 HISTORY SUMMARY 07/15/2000

M
—
SECTION L VITAL STATISTICS, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, PROJECT ASSIGNMENTS, TRANSFERS
20213
Live at ORPRC Located In: CORRAL 3 Since 6/9/2000 Age: 2/ 81
Bom 4/25/1998 Mother 17279 Father UNKNOWN
Type of delivery: Vaginal Birth Condition; Live Birth Birth Weight: 0.00
Observer: RS
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
Last TB Test: 6/53/2000 Last Weight: 2.85 on 6/5/2000
Current Diet: 09/08/1999 Purina Chow 25% protein Two Times a Day
POOL ASSIGNMENTS Pool Name Assign Release
35 Breeder Replacmt (Corral) 4/25/1998 6/17/1998
36 Breeder Replemt (General) 6/17/1998 Current
PROJECT ASSIGNEMNTS: None '
TRANSFERS:
Date Location Row-Cage Age at Transfer Cage Mates
04/25/1998  CORRAL 4 0-0
08/24/1998  CORRAL 3 0-121
06/28/1999  CATCH AREA 2 1-64
07/02/1999  CORRAL 3 1-69
08/27/1999  CAMMACK RM 1 C-6 1-124
09/08/1999 CORRAL 3 1-137
10/19/1999 ANRM?2 C-7 1-177
10/25/1999 CORRAL 3 1-183
11/12/1999 ANRM?2 C-1 1-201
12/01/1999 CORRAL 3 1-221
(01042000 ANRM?2 C-7 1-254
01/25/2000 CORRAL3 1-273
06/05/2000  CATCH AREA 2 2-42
06/09/2000  CORRAL 3 2-47
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20213 Female

SECTION 1L

05/20/1998

06/28/1999

06/28/1999

06/28/1999

08/277/1999

08/29/19%9
08/30/1999

MEDICAL bX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAEL DX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

305

HISTORY SUMMARY

MEDICAL AND SURGICAL HISTORY

BODY AS A WHOLE
NORMAL APPEARANCE
PHYSICAL EXAM, ANNUAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE

BODY AS A WHOLE
NORMAL APPEARANCE
PHYSICAL EXAM, ANNUAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE

IVERMECTIN
TILETAMINE & ZOLAZEPAM (TELAZOL)

BLOOD COLLECTION

TUBERCULIN, INTRADERMAL TEST

KETAMINE (KETAIECT)

REMOVED FROM CORRAL 3; SUB CBC/TP/ESR/NA/K/

DIARRHEA
DEHYDRATION

KETAMINE (KETAJECT)

ENROFLOXACIN (BAYTRIL)
POTASSIUM GLUCONATE (KAON ELIXIR)
ELECTROLYTE, LACTATED RINGER

DIET, MISC, NOS
ELECTROLYTE, ORAL (INFALYTE)

APP G STOOL F'M HYDR GOOD
STOOL. M/L. APPF BAR; REQ FECAL PARA

T-00010
M-00100
P-02314

T-00010
M-00100
P-02314

E-Y7410
E-YY992

P-26600

P-54268

E-70390

F-62400
F-01790

E-705%90

E-719Y1
E-87251
E-87350

E-X1200
E-YY870

07/13/2000

Observer/Vet: Fanton

Observer/Vet: Maginnis

L.o000 mg IM SID 1 Days
5.0000 mg IM SID 1 Days

Observer/Vet: none

Observer/Vet: none

10.0000 mg/k IM SID 1
Days
Observer/Vet: KL/JF

20,0000 mEq PO BID 1
Days
50000 mEq PO BID 7 Days
3.9900 mEgq PO BID 4 Days
125.0000 mEq PO BID 2
Days

PO BID 7 Days

PO BID 7 Days

Observer/Vet: TM/SK
Observer/Vet: MP/SK
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20213

(8/30/1999
08/3171999

08/31/1999

(9/01/1999
(9/02/1999

1071971999

LL/12/1999

F1/13/1999
F1/1471999
F1/15/1999

Female

MEDICATION
MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

365

HISTORY SUMMARY

POTASSIUM GLUCONATE (KAON ELIXIR)
STOOL L APPF BAR

TETRACYCLINE (TERRAMYCIN)

STOOL I. APPF BAR; RPT NA/K/TP

DISEASE INACTIVE POST-RX - CASE CLOSED

REMOVED FROM CORRAL 3. WT=2.5K

LEFT HAND

WOUND, LACERATED, NOS
CLOSURE BY SUTURE, NOS
WOUND, PUNCTURE, NOS

WOUND CLEAN & TREAT, NOS
TUBERCULIN, INTRADERMAL TEST

KETAMINE (KETAJECT)
IBUPROFEN

REMOVED FROM CORRAL 3

RIGHT WRIST

WOUND, PUNCTURE, NOS
LEFT WRIST

DRESSING, APPLICATION OF

KETAMINE (KETAJECT)

CEFAZOLIN (KEFZOL)

STOOL ¥ APPF
STOOL F APP G

LEFT WRIST

WOUND, LACERATED, NOS
HEALING STATE

DRESSING, APPLICATION OF

E-87251

E-72300

F-02100

T-Y3720
M-14400
P-16000
M-14310
P-11301
P-34268

E-70390
E-77720

T-Y8610
M-14310
T-Y38620
P-17800

E-70590

E-721X0

T-Y8620
M-14400
F-02430
P-17800

07/15/2000

4.3200 mEq PO BID 4 Days
Observer/Vet: MP/SK

40.0000 mg/k PO BID 10
Days

Observer/Vet: MP/GM
Observer/Vet: MP/GM

Observer/Vet: Coleman

25.00600 mg PO SID 1 Days
20,0000 mg PO SID 1 Days

Observer/Vet: Coleman

230000 mg/k IM BID 2
Days

250000 mg/k IM BID 3
Days

Observer/Vet; TC/JF
Observer/Vet: Fanton

Observer/Vet: KL/LC
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20213

11/16/1999
11/16/199%

1171771999
11/20/1999
11/21/1999
11/22/1999
11/23/1999
11/25/1999
11/26/1999
11/27/1999
11/29/199%
11/30/1999
12/01/1999
01/04/2000

01/04/2000

01/03/2000
01/03/2000

Female

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICATION

MEDICAL BX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

HISTORY SUMMARY

KETAMINE (KETAJECT)

STOOL ¥ APP G BAR BANDAGE INTACT
ERYTHROMYCIN (ERYTHROCIN)

STOOL/APP N A/A; BANDAGE INTACTADDL COMMENTS AS NEEDED

STOOLF APPG

STOOLF APP G

STOOL L/M/FORMED APP G A/AREQ: FEC PARA
UNABLE TO EVAL FECES GOOD APP BAR

STOOL M APPF

STOOL M/F APP G BAR

STOOL M/F APP G

STOOL M/L APP G A/AREQ: FEC PARA

STOOL F APP G A/A

STOOL M APP G BARRELEASE TO HOME CORRAL

LEFT ELBOW

WOUND, PENETRATING, NOS
VICTIM OF PHYSICAL TRAUMA, NOS
DRESSING, APPLICATION OF
WOUND CLEAN & TREAT, NOS

KETAMINE (KETAIJECT)

FLUNIXIN MEGLUMINE (BANAMINE)
CEFAZOLIN (KEFZOL)

RIGHT UPPER EXTREMITY
ELBOW, NOS
WOUND, PENETRATING, NOS

E-70590

E-72400

T-Y8320
M-14500
F-Y3710
P-17800
P-11301

E-70390

E-77631
E-721X0

T-Y8010
T-Y8300
M-14500

0771572000

20.0000 mg/k IM SID 3

Days
Observer/Vet

: Coleman

50.0000 mg/k PO SID 10

Days
Observer/Vet

Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:

- MPALC
TC/GM
TC/GM
MP/LC
Coleman
TC/F
VW/IF
TCAF
MP/GM
MP/GIM
Coleman

VW/GM

10.0000 mg/k IM SID |

Days
2.0000 mg/k

IM BID 3 Days

250000 mg/k M BID 7

Days
Observer/Vet
Observer/Vet

- MP/GM

: Maginnis
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20213

01/06/2000
0170672000

01/07/2000

01/0r7/2000
01/08/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000

0171072000
01/11/2000
01/14/2000
(1/15/2000
01/16/2000
01/16/2000
01/17/2000
01/18/2000

Female

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION
MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDPICAL DX
MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

305

HISTORY SUMMARY

DEBRIDPEMENT, NOS
DRESSING, APPLICATION OF

RIGHT UPPER EXTREMITY
ELBOW, NOS

WOUND, PENETRATING, NOS
DEBRIDEMENT, NOS
DRESSING, APPLICATION OF

RIGHT UPPER EXTREMITY
ELBOW, NOS

WOUND, PENETRATING, NOS
CLOSURE BY SUTURE, NOS
DRESSING, APPLICATION OF

REMOVAL OF THERAPEUTIC DEVICE

KETAMINE (KETAIECT)

P-11300
P-17800

T-Y8010
T-Y8300
M-143500
P-11300
P-17800

T-Y8010
T-Y8300
M-14500
P-16000
P-17800

P-12780

E-70590

Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:

Observer/Vet:

Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:

Observer/Vet:

07/15/2000

MP/GM

Maginnis

Maginnis

MP/GM
TM/GH
May

Heckman

200000 mg IM SID 1 Days

Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet:
Observer/Vet;
Observer/Vet:

MP/LC
MP/LC
MP/GM
Coleman
Cline
Maginnis
Coleman

MP/GM
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20213

01/18/2000

0171972000
01/20/2000

06/05/2000

06/05/2000

06/05/2000

Female

MEDICATION

MEDICAL DX
MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICAL DX

MEDICATION
MEDICATION

305

HISTORY SUMMARY

TETRACYCLINE (TERRAMYCIN) E-72500

1/4/00 12:00:00 PM REMOVED FROM CORRAL 3; WT =245 K 1/5/00 12:00:00
PM STOOL/APP N A/A; BANDAGE INTACT 1/6/00 16:35:00 AM STATUS
QUO 1/7/60 11:534.00 AM STOOL F/M/L APP G A/A 1/9/00 1:00:00 PM 1/10/00
11:00:00 At STOOL/APP N A/A; BANDAGE OFF; SUTU

DISEASE INACTIVE POST-RX - CASE CLOSED F-02100
WEIGHING P-Y0038
TUBERCULIN, INTRADERMAL TEST P-54268
BODY AS A WHOLE T-00010
NORMAL APPEARANCE M-00100
PHYSICAL EXAM, ANNUAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE P-02314
IVERMECTIN E-Y7410
KETAMINE (KETAIJECT) E-705%0

07/13/2000

40.0000 mg/k PO Unk 10
Days
Observer/Vet: MP/GM

Observer/Vet: MP/GM

Observer/Vet: Simons

Observer/Vet: Maginnis

1.0000 mg/k SQ SID 1 Days
10,0000 mg IM SID 1 Days
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20213 Female 365

SECTION 1v.
URINALYSIS: No Data

BIOCHEMISTRY: ELECTROLYTES

HISTORY SUMMARY

LABORATORY TESTS

* - indicates a hemolyzed specimen

GLU BUN CREA Na K Cl Bicarb A-pH A-CO2 A-02 Ca P UR-AC TBIL
08-27-1999 00:00 0 0o 136 230 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
08-27-1999 10:00 37 59 09 136 25 97 .6 0.0 0.0 0.3
09-1-1999 00:00 0 o 146 41 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
BIOCHEMISTRY: SERUM PROTEINS
Protein  Albumin Globulin A/G Ratic Alphal Alpha2 Beta Gamma Cholesterol Triglycerides
08-27-1999 00:00 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
08-27-1999 10:00 6.1 2.7 3.4 0.8 ] 0.0
09-41-1999 00:00 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 ] 0.0
BIOCHEMISTRY: ENZYMES
ALKP LDH SGOT SGPT GGT CPK AMYL LIP Other Value
(:8-27-1999 00:00 0 0
08-27-1999 1(:00 306 32 0
09-01-1999 00:00 0 0
VIROLOGY: No Data.
SEROLOGY:
Specimen Condition Antibody Method Result  Qualifier Remarks
6/28/1999 12:00AM SERUM Normal HERPESVIRUS SIMIAE ELISA Negative HILLIARD
6/28/1999 12:01AM SERUM Normal SRV.2 IF - Membrane Negative 10867
6/28/1999 10:22PM SERUM Normal HERPESVIRUS SIMIAE ELISA Positive HSV-1%69-11
SERUM Nermal HERPESVIRUS SIMIAE ELISA Negative HSV-1#99-18
6/5/2000 12:00AM SERUM Normsal HERPESVIRUS SIMIAE ELISA Negative HSV-1 00-22
SERUM Normal SRV-2 IF - Cytoplasm Negative TFA 795
INFREQUENT LABORATORY TEST: No Data.

DBIL

0.G
0.6
0.0

0771572000
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20213 Female 305

HEMATOLOGY: CBC

WBC MPMN IPMN LYM MONO EQOS BA RBC
08-27-199% 00:00 202 46 13 34 7 0 0 5.2
01-04-2000 09:00 163 67 0 28 3 2 0 5.3
HEMATOLOGY: CLOTTING INDICES
Platelets  Cap. Bleeding PT Time PT Control PTT Time
08-27-1999 00:00 561
01-04-2000 00:00 513

HEMATOLOGY: RBC MORPHOLOGY

HISTORY SUMMARY

PCY HGB MCV MCH MCHC RETIC
36.8 113 714 223 313 0.00
378 11.4 715 216 302 0.00
PTT Control

Hypoch  Polych Micro Macro Aniso  Targ BAST-ST Sphero H-J NRBC

08-27-1999 00:00 o 0 0 ¢ 0 0
01-04-2000 00:00 G 0 0 0 0 0
MICROBIOLOGY:

Specimen Condition Isolate
08/27/1999 (00 Stool Sick SHIGELLA FLEXNERI, NOS

Stool Sick CAMPYLOBACTER COLI
10/19/1999  4:00 Steol Sick CAMPYLOBACTER COLI
11/12/1999  (:00 Stoo Sick CAMPYLOBACTER FETUS -$S. JEJUN]
01/0472000  ¢:00 Stool Sick CAMPYLOBACTER COLI
ANTIBIOTIC SENSITIVITY TESTS: No Data.

FECAL PARASITOLOGY:

08/30/199% 00:00 Sick Wetmount

11/29/199% C0:00 Sick Wetmount
Wetrmownt
Wetmount

017142000 00:00 Sick Wetmount

.06

BALANTIDIUM, NOS
TRICHOMONAS, NOS
BALANTIDIUM, NOS
TRICHURIS, NOS
BALANTIDIUM, NOS

E Experimental, PA Pre-Assigned, Q Quarantine, P Pregnant, F Followup, PS Pre-Sale, FS Fasting, S Sedated

07/15/2000

PROT SED-RATE

6.9
7.5

60.00
0.60
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20213 Female 305

BLOOD PARASITOLOGY:
0873071999 G0:00 Sick
11/29/1999 60:00 Sick
01/1472000 60:00 Sick

E Experimental, PA Pre-Assigned, Q Quarantine, P Pregnant, F Followup, PS Pre-Sale, FS Fasting, S Sedated

Malaria AM

PM Knoit Filar

HISTORY SUMMARY

Acid Ptase

(7/13/2000
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20213 Female

SECTIONVI.

Date

06/05/2000
01/15/2000
01/09/2000
01/04/2000
11/12/1999
11/10/1999
10/19/1999
09/01/1999
08/27/1999
06/28/1999
05/18/1998

308

Weight

2.85
2.60
2.30
2.45
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.20
2.10
220
0.70

HISTORY SUMMARY

WEIGHTS AND TB TESTS
Age % Chg
2042 9.62
1/269 13,04
1/259 -6.12
1/255 -2.00
1/201 0.00
1/199 0.00
1/177 13.64
17129 4.76
1/124 -4.35
1/64 214.2%
0/23

Interval

0/138
0/10
(/3
0/53
072
0/22
0/48
0/5
0/60
1/41

07/15/2000
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